MANUAL WATER SOFTENERS IV SERIES
The IV model is equipped with a semi-automatic valve made of nylon. The main feature
of the IV model is the dispense of water even during regeneration.
The 3/8"G and 3/4"G quick-connect water connections allow quick and easy installation.
The regeneration of the resins is facilitated by the sequential phase process and is
carried out by manually rotating the valve knob in 4 positions:
1. Exercise
2. Pressure relief and salt loading

It is MANDATORY to use original replacements for repairs and maintenance,
in order to guarantee hygienic safety and product performance.
ORDERING CODES:
IVN11 = SOFTENER IV8 3/8"G CONNECT.
IVL11 = SOFTENER IV8 3/4"G CONNECT.
IVN21 = SOFTENER IV12 3/8"G CONNECT.
IVL21 = SOFTENER IV12 3/4"G CONNECT.
IVN31 = SOFTENER IV16 3/8"G CONNECT.
IVL31 = SOFTENER IV16 3/4"G CONNECT.
IVN41 = SOFTENER IV20 3/8"G CONNECT.
IVL41 = SOFTENER IV20 3/4"G CONNECT.